



City of Auburn - 2018 Road Improvement Program  
Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: 7/24/18, 11:30 am

| Base Bid       |                                                                  |        |          | F. Rizzo Construction, Inc. |                    | Paul F. Vitale, Inc. |                    | Villager Contrsuction, Inc. |                    |
|----------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|----------|-----------------------------|--------------------|----------------------|--------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------|
| ITEM           | DESCRIPTION                                                      | QTY    | UNIT     | Unit Price Bid              | Extended Price Bid | Unit Price Bid       | Extended Price Bid | Unit Price Bid              | Extended Price Bid |
| 203.01         | Unclassified Excavation                                          | 25     | CY       | \$ 20.00                    | \$ 500.00          | \$ 25.00             | \$ 625.00          | \$ 110.00                   | \$ 2,750.00        |
| 206.1.01       | Trench & Culvert                                                 | 50     | CY       | \$ 22.00                    | \$ 1,100.00        | \$ 20.00             | \$ 1,000.00        | \$ 67.00                    | \$ 3,350.00        |
| 207.01         | Geotextile Fabric - Mirafi 500x                                  | 150    | SY       | \$ 1.00                     | \$ 150.00          | \$ 1.20              | \$ 180.00          | \$ 2.10                     | \$ 315.00          |
| 304.12         | Subbase Course - Type 2                                          | 75     | CY       | \$ 43.00                    | \$ 3,225.00        | \$ 35.00             | \$ 2,625.00        | \$ 66.00                    | \$ 4,950.00        |
| 403.118902     | Asphalt Concrete - Base - Type 1 <sup>(1)</sup>                  | 50     | TON      | \$ 84.00                    | \$ 4,200.00        | \$ 85.00             | \$ 4,250.00        | \$ 100.00                   | \$ 5,000.00        |
| 403.138902     | Asphalt Concrete - Binder - Type 3 <sup>(2)</sup>                | 1,000  | TON      | \$ 78.00                    | \$ 78,000.00       | \$ 75.00             | \$ 75,000.00       | \$ 120.00                   | \$ 120,000.00      |
| 403.178902     | Asphalt Concrete Top - Type 6 <sup>(3)</sup>                     | 25     | TON      | \$ 90.00                    | \$ 2,250.00        | \$ 90.00             | \$ 2,250.00        | \$ 110.00                   | \$ 2,750.00        |
| 403.198902     | Asphalt Concrete Top - Type 7 <sup>(3)</sup>                     | 1,500  | TON      | \$ 91.00                    | \$ 136,500.00      | \$ 85.00             | \$ 127,500.00      | \$ 120.00                   | \$ 180,000.00      |
| 403.18RA       | Asphalt Concrete Top - Rut Avoidance <sup>(3)</sup>              | 25     | TON      | \$ 90.00                    | \$ 2,250.00        | \$ 90.00             | \$ 2,250.00        | \$ 170.00                   | \$ 4,250.00        |
| 403.218902     | Asphalt Concrete Trueing & Leveling <sup>(4)</sup>               | 900    | TON      | \$ 92.00                    | \$ 82,800.00       | \$ 92.00             | \$ 82,800.00       | \$ 140.00                   | \$ 126,000.00      |
| 403-HW         | Asphalt Concrete - Hand Placed                                   | 350    | TON      | \$ 142.00                   | \$ 49,700.00       | \$ 175.00            | \$ 61,250.00       | \$ 260.00                   | \$ 91,000.00       |
| 403.25-15      | Street Patch (to 15.0 S.Y.)                                      | 75     | SY       | \$ 60.00                    | \$ 4,500.00        | \$ 75.00             | \$ 5,625.00        | \$ 180.00                   | \$ 13,500.00       |
| 403.25-75      | Street Patch (15.1 to 75.0 S.Y.)                                 | 150    | SY       | \$ 58.00                    | \$ 8,700.00        | \$ 75.00             | \$ 11,250.00       | \$ 110.00                   | \$ 16,500.00       |
| 403.25-15NMO   | Street Patch NOT on Mill and/or Overlay road (to 15 S.Y.)        | 15     | SY       | \$ 75.00                    | \$ 1,125.00        | \$ 90.00             | \$ 1,350.00        | \$ 220.00                   | \$ 3,300.00        |
| 403.25-75NMO   | Street Patch NOT on Mill and/or Overlay road (15.1 to 75.0 S.Y.) | 75     | SY       | \$ 73.00                    | \$ 5,475.00        | \$ 85.00             | \$ 6,375.00        | \$ 200.00                   | \$ 15,000.00       |
| 407.0101       | Tack Coat                                                        | 4,800  | GAL      | \$ 4.00                     | \$ 19,200.00       | \$ 4.50              | \$ 21,600.00       | \$ 9.00                     | \$ 43,200.00       |
| 490.15         | Milling 0" - 6"                                                  | 20,000 | SY       | \$ 3.75                     | \$ 75,000.00       | \$ 4.50              | \$ 90,000.00       | \$ 4.50                     | \$ 90,000.00       |
| 490.15SM       | Milling 0" - 6" SMALL MACHINE                                    | 3,000  | SY       | \$ 15.00                    | \$ 45,000.00       | \$ 17.00             | \$ 51,000.00       | \$ 18.00                    | \$ 54,000.00       |
| 601.04         | 4" PVC Pipe - Schedule 40                                        | 40     | LF       | \$ 40.00                    | \$ 1,600.00        | \$ 25.00             | \$ 1,000.00        | \$ 210.00                   | \$ 8,400.00        |
| 601.06         | 6" SDR-35 - Sanitary/Storm Sewer                                 | 40     | LF       | \$ 40.00                    | \$ 1,600.00        | \$ 25.00             | \$ 1,000.00        | \$ 210.00                   | \$ 8,400.00        |
| 601.08         | 8" SDR-35 - Sanitary/Storm Sewer                                 | 50     | LF       | \$ 42.00                    | \$ 2,100.00        | \$ 34.00             | \$ 1,700.00        | \$ 220.00                   | \$ 11,000.00       |
| 601.10         | 10" SDR-35 - Sanitary/Storm Sewer                                | 20     | LF       | \$ 42.00                    | \$ 840.00          | \$ 38.00             | \$ 760.00          | \$ 270.00                   | \$ 5,400.00        |
| 601.12         | 12" SDR-35 - Sanitary/Storm Sewer                                | 50     | LF       | \$ 44.00                    | \$ 2,200.00        | \$ 45.00             | \$ 2,250.00        | \$ 230.00                   | \$ 11,500.00       |
| 601.10ST       | 10" SICPP Storm Sewer                                            | 20     | LF       | \$ 42.00                    | \$ 840.00          | \$ 40.00             | \$ 800.00          | \$ 270.00                   | \$ 5,400.00        |
| 601.12ST       | 12" SICPP Storm Sewer                                            | 20     | LF       | \$ 46.00                    | \$ 920.00          | \$ 50.00             | \$ 1,000.00        | \$ 290.00                   | \$ 5,800.00        |
| 601.12STP      | 12" SICPP Storm Sewer - Perforated                               | 20     | LF       | \$ 46.00                    | \$ 920.00          | \$ 55.00             | \$ 1,100.00        | \$ 330.00                   | \$ 6,600.00        |
| 601.25-4       | 4"Corrugated Drainage Pipe (Solid or Perforated)                 | 100    | LF       | \$ 14.00                    | \$ 1,400.00        | \$ 22.00             | \$ 2,200.00        | \$ 22.00                    | \$ 2,200.00        |
| 601.25-6       | 6"Corrugated Drainage Pipe (Solid or Perforated)                 | 20     | LF       | \$ 16.00                    | \$ 320.00          | \$ 23.00             | \$ 460.00          | \$ 37.00                    | \$ 740.00          |
| 604.02-24      | 24"x24" Catch Basin - Precast Concrete                           | 12     | VF       | \$ 520.00                   | \$ 6,240.00        | \$ 400.00            | \$ 4,800.00        | \$ 730.00                   | \$ 8,760.00        |
| 604.04         | 48" Diameter Manhole - Precast Concrete                          | 5      | VF       | \$ 650.00                   | \$ 3,250.00        | \$ 700.00            | \$ 3,500.00        | \$ 1,500.00                 | \$ 7,500.00        |
| 604.07         | ALTER Catch Basins, Manholes, Pull Boxes                         | 80     | EA       | \$ 550.00                   | \$ 44,000.00       | \$ 580.00            | \$ 46,400.00       | \$ 1,250.00                 | \$ 100,000.00      |
| 604.08         | REPAIR Catch Basins, Manholes, Pull Boxes                        | 25     | VF       | \$ 500.00                   | \$ 12,500.00       | \$ 175.00            | \$ 4,375.00        | \$ 2,500.00                 | \$ 62,500.00       |
| 604.11         | Subway Manholes - Reset to Grade                                 | 2      | EA       | \$ 700.00                   | \$ 1,400.00        | \$ 800.00            | \$ 1,600.00        | \$ 2,900.00                 | \$ 5,800.00        |
| 605.15         | Underdrain & Filter                                              | 50     | LF       | \$ 10.50                    | \$ 525.00          | \$ 22.00             | \$ 1,100.00        | \$ 92.00                    | \$ 4,600.00        |
| 608.01-04      | Concrete Sidewalk - 4" THICKNESS                                 | 450    | SF       | \$ 12.00                    | \$ 5,400.00        | \$ 14.00             | \$ 6,300.00        | \$ 14.00                    | \$ 6,300.00        |
| 608.01-06      | Concrete Walk / HC Ramp - 6" THICKNESS                           | 550    | SF       | \$ 14.00                    | \$ 7,700.00        | \$ 18.00             | \$ 9,900.00        | \$ 16.00                    | \$ 8,800.00        |
| 608.01-08      | Concrete Walk / Driveway - 8" THICKNESS                          | 700    | SF       | \$ 14.00                    | \$ 9,800.00        | \$ 14.00             | \$ 9,800.00        | \$ 20.00                    | \$ 14,000.00       |
| 608.02         | Asphalt Driveway Base Reconstruction                             | 12,000 | SF       | \$ 3.50                     | \$ 42,000.00       | \$ 3.75              | \$ 45,000.00       | \$ 8.20                     | \$ 98,400.00       |
| 608.21         | Embedded Detectable Warning Units - Rectangular                  | 75     | SF       | \$ 20.00                    | \$ 1,500.00        | \$ 25.00             | \$ 1,875.00        | \$ 29.00                    | \$ 2,175.00        |
| 608.21R        | Embedded Detectable Warning Units - Radiused                     | 75     | SF       | \$ 20.00                    | \$ 1,500.00        | \$ 25.00             | \$ 1,875.00        | \$ 29.00                    | \$ 2,175.00        |
| 609.02         | Granite Curb - Straight                                          | 400    | LF       | \$ 47.00                    | \$ 18,800.00       | \$ 60.00             | \$ 24,000.00       | \$ 88.00                    | \$ 35,200.00       |
| 609.03         | Granite Curb - Radius                                            | 150    | LF       | \$ 53.00                    | \$ 7,950.00        | \$ 65.00             | \$ 9,750.00        | \$ 180.00                   | \$ 27,000.00       |
| 609.04         | Concrete Curb                                                    | 25     | LF       | \$ 53.00                    | \$ 1,325.00        | \$ 20.00             | \$ 500.00          | \$ 110.00                   | \$ 2,750.00        |
| 609.30         | Granite Curb - Reset                                             | 50     | LF       | \$ 53.00                    | \$ 2,650.00        | \$ 33.00             | \$ 1,650.00        | \$ 200.00                   | \$ 10,000.00       |
| 610.02         | Seeding                                                          | 500    | SY       | \$ 1.20                     | \$ 600.00          | \$ 2.00              | \$ 1,000.00        | \$ 2.00                     | \$ 1,000.00        |
| 613.01         | Topsoil - Furnish & Spread                                       | 50     | CY       | \$ 51.00                    | \$ 2,550.00        | \$ 75.00             | \$ 3,750.00        | \$ 140.00                   | \$ 7,000.00        |
| 618.92         | Asphalt Joint & Crack Sealing                                    | 1,600  | LF       | \$ 1.50                     | \$ 2,400.00        | \$ 1.75              | \$ 2,800.00        | \$ 0.50                     | \$ 800.00          |
| 619.01         | Maintenance & Protection of Traffic:                             | 1      | Lump Sum | \$ 15,000.00                | \$ 15,000.00       | \$ 5,700.00          | \$ 5,700.00        | \$ 110,000.00               | \$ 110,000.00      |
| 624-2.01       | Asphalt Gutter - Machine Setup                                   | 1      | EA       | \$ 400.00                   | \$ 400.00          | \$ 400.00            | \$ 400.00          | \$ 3,400.00                 | \$ 3,400.00        |
| 624-2.01R      | Asphalt Gutter - Lawn Restoration                                | 500    | LF       | \$ 3.00                     | \$ 1,500.00        | \$ 5.00              | \$ 2,500.00        | \$ 5.00                     | \$ 2,500.00        |
| 634.01         | Survey & Stakeout:                                               | 1      | Lump Sum | \$ 8,000.00                 | \$ 8,000.00        | \$ 14,500.00         | \$ 14,500.00       | \$ 15,000.00                | \$ 15,000.00       |
| 655.01CB       | Frames & Grates - Catch Basins (Cast)                            | 5      | EA       | \$ 840.00                   | \$ 4,200.00        | \$ 725.00            | \$ 3,625.00        | \$ 810.00                   | \$ 4,050.00        |
| 655.01MH       | Frames & Covers - Manholes (Cast)                                | 5      | EA       | \$ 480.00                   | \$ 2,400.00        | \$ 450.00            | \$ 2,250.00        | \$ 410.00                   | \$ 2,050.00        |
| 660.01D        | Valve Box Risers                                                 | 10     | EA       | \$ 20.00                    | \$ 200.00          | \$ 40.00             | \$ 400.00          | \$ 41.00                    | \$ 410.00          |
| 698.06         | Asphalt Price Adjustment: 698.04                                 | 1      | Lump Sum | \$ 7,500.00                 | \$ 7,500.00        | \$ 7,500.00          | \$ 7,500.00        | \$ 7,500.00                 | \$ 7,500.00        |
| 713.06         | Tree                                                             | 5      | EA       | \$ 300.00                   | \$ 1,500.00        | \$ 450.00            | \$ 2,250.00        | \$ 1,050.00                 | \$ 5,250.00        |
| 730.28         | Mailbox Relocation                                               | 5      | EA       | \$ 75.00                    | \$ 375.00          | \$ 100.00            | \$ 500.00          | \$ 230.00                   | \$ 1,150.00        |
| 802.04         | Flaggers / Laborers / Rakers                                     | 24     | HR       | \$ 68.00                    | \$ 1,632.00        | \$ 72.00             | \$ 1,728.00        | \$ 100.00                   | \$ 2,400.00        |
| TOTAL BASE BID |                                                                  |        |          | \$ 747,212.00               |                    | \$ 780,528.00        |                    | \$ 1,399,775.00             |                    |